



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER
Zamboanga Sibugay District Engineering Office, Inc., Zamboanga Sibugay

PURCHASE ORDER

Zamboanga Sibugay District Engineering Office, Inc., Zamboanga Sibugay

Supplier : **M12 HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES**
Address : **POBLACION, TITAY, ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY**
TIN : **777-633-738-000**

P.O. No.: **2024-12-038**
Date : **December 20, 2024**
Mode of Procurement: **Small Value**

Gentleman: Please Furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: DEO			Delivery Term: 20 working days		
Date of Delivery:			Payment Term:		
Stock/ roperty N°	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pcs	Belt, Valve Timing	2	P 5,310.00	P 10,620.00
2	pcs	Pully, Timing Belt	4	P 3,195.00	P 12,780.00
3	pcs	Arm Timing belt Tensioner	2	P 4,170.00	P 8,340.00
4	pcs	Adjuster, Timing Belt Tensioner	2	P 6,930.00	P 13,860.00
5	pcs	Belt, Balancer Timing	2	P 5,040.00	P 10,080.00
6	pcs	Tensioner, Balancer Belt, Cancel	2	P 4,450.00	P 8,900.00
7	pcs	Sleeve, Balancer Shaft Gear	2	P 785.00	P 1,570.00
8	pcs	Spacer, Balancer Belt	2	P 1,570.00	P 3,140.00
9	pcs	Oil Seal, Crankshaft, FR	2	P 2,300.00	P 4,600.00
10	pcs	Oil Seal, Balancer Shaft, FR LH	2	P 1,735.00	P 3,470.00
11	pcs	Oil Seal, Balancer Shaft, FR RH	2	P 1,049.00	P 2,098.00
12	pcs	Oil Seal, Camshaft	2	P 1,250.00	P 2,500.00
13	pcs	Belt, P/S	2	P 2,850.00	P 5,700.00
14	pcs	Belt kit, A/C	2	P 2,235.00	P 4,470.00
15	pcs	Mighty Gasket	3	P 415.00	P 1,245.00
16	pcs	Tires, 12.5/80-18	2	P 34,980.00	P 69,960.00
17	pcs	Belt, Aircon 3360/13x890Li	2	P 590.00	P 1,180.00
18	pc	Belt, Valve Timing, L300	1	P 10,200.00	P 10,200.00
19	pc	Belt, Balancer Timing, L300	1	P 5,045.00	P 5,045.00
20	pc	Tensioner, Valve Timing Belt, L300	1	P 3,990.00	P 3,990.00
21	pc	Tensioner, Balancer Belt, L301	1	P 4,450.00	P 4,450.00
22	pc	Sleeve, Balancer Shaft Gear, L300	1	P 785.00	P 785.00
23	pc	Spacer, Balancer Belt, L300	1	P 1,570.00	P 1,570.00
24	pc	Oil Seal, Crankshaft, FR L300	1	P 2,305.00	P 2,305.00
25	pc	Oil Seal, Balancer Shaft, FR LH, L300	1	P 1,735.00	P 1,735.00
26	pc	Oil Seal, Balancer, FR RH, L300	1	P 1,045.00	P 1,045.00
27	pc	Oil Seal, Camshaft, L300	1	P 1,250.00	P 1,250.00
28	pcs	Tires, 265/65/R17	4	P 17,680.00	P 70,720.00
29	pcs	Tires, 205R 16C	4	P 9,370.00	P 37,480.00
30	pcs	Tires, 185R14C	4	P 5,400.00	P 21,600.00
31	pcs	Tires, 195R14C	4	P 5,940.00	P 23,760.00
32	pcs	Tires, 155/R12C	2	P 4,090.00	P 8,180.00
33	boxes	Sparkplug, WS7F	3	P 1,500.00	P 4,500.00
		X-X-X-X-X			

PURPOSE: For use in the preventive maintenance of various service vehicle under the Maintenance Section, this district.

(Total Amount in words) **THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHTY PESOS ONLY.** **P 363,128.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above a penalty of the one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

JERAME L. CLARIN

BENSALI A. KASIM

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Date

District Engineer
Designation

Fund Cluster:

ORS/BURS No.: **209-101-12-47-2024**

Funds Available:

Date of the ORS/BURS:

CHARMAINE JOY C. ABENES

Amount :

Accountant III/Chief-Finance Section

P 363,128.00